
LECL TMDL Task Force – Amendment 4 to 2012 Agreement  

 
AMENDMENT NO. 4 

TO THE 
AGREEMENT TO FORM THE  

LAKE ELSINORE AND CANYON LAKE  
TMDL TASK FORCE 

  
 

 Pursuant to Covenants II, Section 21. of that certain AGREEMENT entitled, 
“Agreement to Form the Lake Elsinore and Canyon Lake TMDL Task Force” (“Task 
Force Agreement”), dated June 18, 2012; and 
 
 Whereas this Task Force Agreement initially had been prepared for a five-year  
term and subsequently twice extended for additional five-year terms and therefore is set 
to expire on the date of June 30, 2025. 
 
 Therefore, the TASK FORCE AGENCIES as named in the Agreement (Exhibit A), 
hereby agree to the following changes: 
 
I. Extend the term of the Task Force Agreement to June 30, 2027, and 

 
 Except as otherwise expressly amended herein, all of the terms, conditions, and 
provisions of the Agreement to Form the Lake Elsinore and Canyon Lake TMDL Task 
Force (Exhibit A) shall continue in full force and effect.   
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 4 to 
the Agreement to Form the Lake Elsinore and Canyon Lake TMDL Task Force, on 
the dates set forth below. 
 
 
LAKE ELSINORE AND SAN JACINTO WATERSHEDS AUTHORITY (LESJWA) 
 
 
BY_____________________________________ _________________________ 

Richard A. Whetsel          Date 
Interim Administrative Manager for LESJWA 

 
 
 
 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: B9D6B34B-4B53-4B67-8C1C-D5002EB224FC

5/1/2025


		2025-05-01T12:58:00-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




